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IDAHO MEDICAID VISION                                                           Return to: Idaho Medicaid Medical Care Unit 

Prior Authorization Request Form                                     Mail: PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0036   

For Contact Lens                       Fax: (877) 314-8779          

Medicaid Participant Information 

Last Name:  First Name: Initial: 

Medicaid ID:     Date of Birth: Date of Service: 

Medicaid Provider Information – Please, ensure that NPI matches provider name to avoid delays 

Provider Name:  NPI:  

Contact Person:  E-mail: Phone: 

Diagnosis that Pertains to Criteria 

☐ Keratoconus ☐ Myopia +/-10.0 diopter ☐ Hyperopia +/-10.0 diopter ☐ Anisometropia 

Other Diagnosis: 

 

 

Participants age 21 and older: Contact lenses will be covered only when necessary to treat a chronic condition, such as 
keratoconus, that progressively degrades vision. A letter of medical necessity, and notes from the last two visits, are 
required for all contact lenses prior authorization requests. 

Participants under 21 years of age: Contact lenses will be covered for extreme myopia or hyperopia requiring a 

correction equal to, or greater than, minus or plus ten (10.0) diopters in at least one eye, keratoconus, anisometropia (a 
3.0 diopter difference between eyes), or other extreme medical conditions precluding the use of eyeglasses as defined by 
the Department. 

Fitting Fee Request – Authorization will be made to provider 

Fitting Fee: ☐ Not Applicable ☐ 92071 ☐ 92072 ☐ 92310 ☐ 92311 ☐ 92312 ☐ 92313 ☐ 92314 

Contacts Requested – Authorization will be made to Classic Optical 

Lens HCPCS Brand Type Annual Amount 

Right V    

Left V    

Current Prescription (Rx) 

Date of Rx: Base Diameter Spherical Cylindrical Axis 

Right Lens 
     

Left Lens 
     

Previous Prescription (Rx) 

Date of Rx:  Base  Diameter Spherical Cylindrical  Axis 

Right Lens 
     

Left Lens 
     

The status of a prior authorization request may be checked online at the Molina Health PAS portal under “Authorization 

Status”, or by contacting Molina at (866) 686-4272.  

For more information, visit www.medunit.dhw.idaho.gov and click on Vision. 

https://www.idmedicaid.com/ProviderHomePage.aspx
http://www.medunit.dhw.idaho.gov/
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